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DONINGTON PARK

ADAM JEFFERY FLOORING PRE INJECTION 700

METZELER DTR STREETSTOCKS 700 & 1300

TQ 5     TIMED QUALIFYING

Start time: 12:20

Weather: Sunny    Track: Dry
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Class Time Gap Lap Speed

1 24 Richard Hughes BMW 1000 RR Mam Dad & Mugsy 1300 1:15.120 10 93.78

2 141 Jason Hill Kawasaki ZX10R JT Racing 1300 1:15.327 +0.207 10 93.52

3 10 Dave Irons Yamaha R6 Tom Warner Racing 700 1:15.881 +0.761 10 92.84

4 888 Alex Jones Yamaha R6 TKRC WSC REPS Taylor Wimpey 700 1:16.267 +1.147 8 92.37

5 77 Daniel Jones Yamaha R6 Emlyn Garage PI 700 1:17.394 +2.274 10 91.03

6 115 Will Bryant Honda CBR 600 Bauromat / Morris Lubricants PI 700 1:17.417 +2.297 9 91.00

7 21 James McHardy Yamaha R6 European Vacuum Drainage PI 700 1:18.317 +3.197 9 89.95

8 116 Ade Walbridge Aprilia RSV4RF1000 Three Bridges Racing/PCR Perfo 1300 1:18.615 +3.495 9 89.61

9 75 Russell Hynes Triumph Daytona 675 Melksham - Wiltshire 700 1:18.767 +3.647 9 89.44

10 45 Daniel Nelmes Yamaha R6 Lydney - Gloucester PI 700 1:18.864 +3.744 9 89.33

11 11 David Young Honda CBR 600 Furnitur by Design PI 700 1:18.985 +3.865 9 89.19

12 54 Andrew Thorne Yamaha R6 Forest of Dean Tyres ltd PI 700 1:19.328 +4.208 9 88.81

13 191 David Young Suzuki GSXR 599 RJM Property Maintenance 700 1:19.342 +4.222 9 88.79

14 61 Jonathan Harrison Honda CBR 600 F3 Fabmet fabrication / Laura Har PI 700 1:19.347 +4.227 9 88.78

15 68 Gary Rodwell Honda CBR 600 Quartic Engineering PI 700 1:19.686 +4.566 9 88.41

16 89 Jason Turner Triumph Daytona 675 AJK Racing 700 1:19.729 +4.609 9 88.36

17 62 Richard Barnett Yamaha R6 RJS Superbike PI 700 1:19.989 +4.869 9 88.07

18 7 Shaun Wynne Kawasaki ZX6R SMW Racing 700 1:20.010 +4.890 9 88.05

19 146 Dean Kennedy Honda CBR 600 F3 Smokey Bear Racing PI 700 1:20.052 +4.932 9 88.00

20 72 Adam Grosch Yamaha R6 ADS Racing 700 1:20.152 +5.032 9 87.89

21 30 William Moss Yamaha Fazer 1000 Leominster - Herefordshire 1300 1:20.447 +5.327 5 87.57

22 33 Shane Hodgkinson Yamaha R6 Huthwaite - Nottinghamshire PI 700 1:20.455 +5.335 9 87.56

23 217 Nathan Hudson Honda CBR 600 Furniture By Design@Facebook PI 700 1:20.967 +5.847 9 87.01

24 9 Andrew Sams Suzuki GSX-R600 Bikeworx / C&H Autos 700 1:21.652 +6.532 7 86.28

25 65 Craig Crossley Kawasaki ZX6R Matrix Motorcycle Helmets PI 700 1:21.776 +6.656 9 86.15

26 86 Danny Squire Kawasaki ZX10R Ali-Racing 1300 1:21.883 +6.763 7 86.03

27 48 Stew Toal Yamaha R6 Huntingdon - Cambs PI 700 1:22.039 +6.919 5 85.87

28 4 Lee Meek Yamaha R6 Dents Business PI 700 1:22.707 +7.587 9 85.18

29 94 Patrick Evans Yamaha R6 Twickenham - Middlesex PI 700 1:23.282 +8.162 6 84.59

30 52 Paul Messenger Yamaha R1 Specialist Lifting Solutions 1300 1:23.626 +8.506 7 84.24

31 16 Joe Leighton Honda CBR600F3 JJW Racing PI 700 1:23.820 +8.700 8 84.05

32 124 Callum Chadwick Yamaha R6 Swadlincote - Derbyshire PI 700 1:23.860 +8.740 9 84.01

33 101 Callum Hill Kawasaki ZX6R Callington - Cornwall PI 700 1:23.883 +8.763 9 83.98

34 17 Gareth Williams Yamaha R6 www.brandgareth.co.uk 700 1:24.198 +9.078 9 83.67

35 175 Richard Leonard Suzuki GSXR 600 Uplands School of Motoring 700 1:24.829 +9.709 8 83.05

36 55 Lance Mascall BMW S1000RR 1000 Acorns to Oaks 1300 1:25.411 +10.291 9 82.48

37 413 Rob Davis Honda CBR 600FX Flash Bang Electrical PI 700 1:25.834 +10.714 9 82.07

38 69 Mark Atchison Yamaha YZF R1 Mrs Lorraine Atchison 1300 1:26.860 +11.740 8 81.10

39 42 RAB Lavender Triumph 675 Daytona Ducking Quack Racing 700 1:27.492 +12.372 9 80.52

40 113 Chris Hayes-Adams Kawasaki ZX6 Uplands School of Motoring 700 1:29.166 +14.046 8 79.01
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Lap Time

  Adam Grosch  

START

1

2 1:23.061

3 1:21.077

4 1:20.152

5 1:21.821

6 1:20.457

7 1:20.797

8 1:21.165

9 1:22.276

  Ade Walbridge  

START

1

2 1:22.394

3 1:23.442

4 1:20.092

5 1:18.941

6 1:19.228

7 1:18.762

8 1:18.780

9 1:18.615

  Alex Jones  

START

1

2 1:17.993

3 1:17.754

4 1:17.006

5 1:16.267

6 1:17.040

7 1:16.708

8 3:36.560

  Andrew Sams  

START

1

2 1:24.759

3 1:23.012

Lap Time

4 1:21.652

5 1:22.171

6 4:24.334

7 1:24.176

  Andrew Thorne  

START

1

2 1:25.034

3 1:21.369

4 1:19.328

5 1:19.728

6 1:19.876

7 1:20.353

8 1:19.615

9 1:20.231

  Callum Chadwick  

START

1

2 1:27.521

3 1:25.107

4 1:25.941

5 1:24.942

6 1:26.355

7 1:26.289

8 1:23.860

9 1:28.628

  Callum Hill  

START

1

2 1:29.502

3 1:27.796

4 1:25.517

5 1:25.360

6 1:24.186

7 1:26.610

8 1:23.883

9 1:24.166

Lap Time

  Chris Hayes-Adams  

START

1

2 1:29.719

3 1:29.481

4 1:29.166

5 1:30.560

6 1:30.694

7 1:30.522

8 1:29.797

  Craig Crossley  

START

1

2 1:30.381

3 1:24.559

4 1:23.783

5 1:24.146

6 1:24.132

7 1:23.923

8 1:23.869

9 1:21.776

  Daniel Jones  

START

1

2 1:18.799

3 1:17.394

4 1:18.200

5 1:17.673

6 1:17.790

7 1:18.728

8 1:18.142

9 1:17.603

10 1:19.299

  Daniel Nelmes  

START

1

2 1:23.180
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Lap Time

3 1:21.547

4 1:19.423

5 1:20.134

6 1:18.864

7 1:19.535

8 1:20.210

9 1:20.369

  Danny Squire  

START

1

2 1:26.406

3 1:22.590

4 1:23.317

5 1:21.883

6 1:22.036

7 1:21.965

  Dave Irons  

START

1

2 1:16.828

3 1:16.277

4 1:16.883

5 1:15.881

6 1:17.808

7 1:17.061

8 1:17.329

9 1:18.771

10 1:16.128

  David Young  

START

1

1

2 1:23.752

2 1:22.986

3 1:20.480

3 1:23.793

4 1:20.468

4 1:29.312

5 1:19.895

5 1:19.661

6 1:19.737

6 1:19.438

7 1:20.637

7 1:18.985

8 1:19.342

8 1:20.587

9 1:20.849

9 1:20.603

Lap Time

  Dean Kennedy  

START

1

2 1:25.637

3 1:23.758

4 1:24.784

5 1:24.524

6 1:21.917

7 1:21.361

8 1:21.833

9 1:20.052

  Gareth Williams  

START

1

2 1:29.497

3 1:27.640

4 1:25.422

5 1:25.796

6 1:24.345

7 1:25.855

8 1:24.198

9 1:24.415

  Gary Rodwell  

START

1

2 1:24.442

3 1:24.068

4 2:00.251

5 1:26.944

6 1:22.351

7 1:20.172

8 1:21.727

9 1:19.686

  James McHardy  

START

1

2 1:22.864

3 1:19.167

4 1:19.300

5 1:18.614

6 1:18.317

7 1:19.629

8 1:19.362

9 1:19.788

  Jason Hill  

START

Lap Time

1

2 1:17.134

3 1:15.462

4 1:16.066

5 1:15.430

6 1:18.034

7 1:17.054

8 1:17.552

9 1:18.482

10 1:15.327

  Jason Turner  

START

1

2 1:23.849

3 1:22.359

4 1:20.765

5 1:21.753

6 1:20.403

7 1:21.657

8 1:22.474

9 1:19.729

  Joe Leighton  

START

1

2 1:28.513

3 1:24.045

4 1:24.480

5 1:25.344

6 1:23.820

7 1:24.762

8 2:10.771

  Jonathan Harrison  

START

1

2 1:23.858

3 1:21.530

4 1:20.887

5 1:20.235

6 1:21.701

7 1:19.347

8 1:19.556

9 1:28.634

  Lance Mascall  

START

1

2 1:26.707
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Lap Time

3 1:26.449

4 1:26.071

5 1:25.411

6 1:25.697

7 1:26.587

8 1:26.756

9 1:25.782

  Lee Meek  

START

1

2 1:28.839

3 1:28.249

4 1:26.201

5 1:24.319

6 1:25.554

7 1:24.770

8 1:24.098

9 1:22.707

  Mark Atchison  

START

1

2 1:31.795

3 1:30.363

4 1:31.431

5 1:29.848

6 1:27.645

7 1:27.789

8 1:26.860

  Nathan Hudson  

START

1

2 1:24.803

3 1:22.843

4 1:22.478

5 1:22.339

6 1:21.227

7 1:23.374

8 1:21.541

9 1:20.967

  Patrick Evans  

START

1

2 1:26.151

3 1:25.616

4 1:23.978

5 1:23.282

Lap Time

6 1:23.402

  Paul Messenger  

START

1

2 1:24.770

3 1:23.904

4 1:24.711

5 1:23.935

6 1:23.626

7 1:25.137

  RAB Lavender  

START

1

2 1:29.403

3 1:29.891

4 1:29.435

5 1:28.765

6 1:28.332

7 1:28.979

8 1:27.492

9 1:28.396

  Richard Barnett  

START

1

2 1:24.942

3 1:24.296

4 1:20.051

5 1:20.729

6 1:20.283

7 1:21.203

8 1:21.358

9 1:19.989

  Richard Hughes  

START

1

2 1:16.553

3 1:15.871

4 1:15.669

5 1:16.689

6 1:18.764

7 1:16.672

8 1:16.931

9 1:17.769

10 1:15.120

Lap Time

  Richard Leonard  

START

1

2 1:27.161

3 1:24.829

4 1:25.362

5 1:25.570

6 1:25.116

7 1:25.427

8 1:24.939

  Rob Davis  

START

1

2 1:29.757

3 1:28.795

4 1:26.723

5 1:26.506

6 1:26.495

7 1:26.488

8 1:25.834

9 1:26.492

  Russell Hynes  

START

1

2 1:24.769

3 1:24.669

4 1:21.073

5 1:20.281

6 1:20.117

7 1:20.477

8 1:19.078

9 1:18.767

  Shane Hodgkinson  

START

1

2 1:22.892

3 1:21.485

4 1:23.096

5 1:20.507

6 1:20.455

7 1:20.624

8 1:22.210

9 1:23.139

  Shaun Wynne  

START
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Lap Time

1

2 1:25.929

3 1:21.259

4 1:22.433

5 1:21.145

6 1:22.016

7 1:22.294

8 1:22.830

9 1:20.010

  Stew Toal  

START

1

2 1:24.166

3 1:22.308

4 1:22.205

5 1:22.039

  Will Bryant  

START

1

2 1:22.702

3 1:21.572

4 1:19.770

5 1:17.627

6 1:18.827

7 1:17.417

8 1:17.844

9 1:18.249

  William Moss  

START

1

2 1:23.542

3 1:20.965

4 1:21.344

5 1:20.447
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 2424 Richard Hughes 141141 Jason Hill 1010 Dave Irons

 - 2 - 888888 Alex Jones 7777 Daniel Jones 115115 Will Bryant

 - 3 - 2121 James McHardy 116116 Ade Walbridge 7575 Russell Hynes

 - 4 - 4545 Daniel Nelmes 1111 David Young 5454 Andrew Thorne

 - 5 - 191191 David Young 6161 Jonathan Harrison 6868 Gary Rodwell

 - 6 - 8989 Jason Turner 6262 Richard Barnett 77 Shaun Wynne

 - 7 - 146146 Dean Kennedy 7272 Adam Grosch 3030 William Moss

 - 8 - 3333 Shane Hodgkinson 217217 Nathan Hudson 99 Andrew Sams

 - 9 - 6565 Craig Crossley 8686 Danny Squire 4848 Stew Toal

 - 10 - 44 Lee Meek 9494 Patrick Evans 5252 Paul Messenger

 - 11 - 1616 Joe Leighton 124124 Callum Chadwick 101101 Callum Hill

 - 12 - 1717 Gareth Williams 175175 Richard Leonard 5555 Lance Mascall

 - 13 - 413413 Rob Davis 6969 Mark Atchison 4242 RAB Lavender

 - 14 - 113113 Chris Hayes-Adams
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Class Town/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  PI 700  

1 115 Will Bryant Honda CBR 600 PI 700 Bauromat / Morris Lubricants 8 10:27.448 91.94 1:16.626 89.82

2 21 James McHardy Yamaha R6 PI 700 European Vacuum Drainage 8 10:27.466 +0.018 91.53 1:16.969 89.82

3 68 Gary Rodwell Honda CBR 600 PI 700 Quartic Engineering 8 10:38.610 +11.162 89.97 1:18.301 88.25

4 61 Jonathan Harrison Honda CBR 600 F3 PI 700 Fabmet fabrication / Laura Har 8 10:45.015 +17.567 90.31 1:18.007 87.38

5 54 Andrew Thorne Yamaha R6 PI 700 Forest of Dean Tyres ltd 8 10:45.623 +18.175 89.83 1:18.424 87.29

6 11 David Young Honda CBR 600 PI 700 Furnitur by Design 8 10:49.239 +21.791 89.68 1:18.556 86.81

7 146 Dean Kennedy Honda CBR 600 F3 PI 700 Smokey Bear Racing 8 10:52.548 +25.100 88.89 1:19.253 86.37

8 45 Daniel Nelmes Yamaha R6 PI 700 Lydney - Gloucester 8 10:56.032 +28.584 89.45 1:18.760 85.91

9 33 Shane Hodgkinson Yamaha R6 PI 700 Huthwaite - Nottinghamshire 8 11:00.248 +32.800 88.85 1:19.286 85.36

10 62 Richard Barnett Yamaha R6 PI 700 RJS Superbike 8 11:01.213 +33.765 88.52 1:19.580 85.23

11 65 Craig Crossley Kawasaki ZX6R PI 700 Matrix Motorcycle Helmets 8 11:08.224 +40.776 87.77 1:20.262 84.34

12 217 Nathan Hudson Honda CBR 600 PI 700 Furniture By Design@Facebook 8 11:12.066 +44.618 87.80 1:20.238 83.86

13 48 Stew Toal Yamaha R6 PI 700 Huntingdon - Cambs 8 11:12.104 +44.656 87.10 1:20.879 83.85

14 16 Joe Leighton Honda CBR600F3 PI 700 JJW Racing 8 11:16.336 +48.888 85.27 1:22.620 83.33

15 94 Patrick Evans Yamaha R6 PI 700 Twickenham - Middlesex 8 11:16.668 +49.220 86.43 1:21.509 83.29

16 4 Lee Meek Yamaha R6 PI 700 Dents Business 8 11:24.812 +57.364 85.49 1:22.407 82.30

17 101 Callum Hill Kawasaki ZX6R PI 700 Callington - Cornwall 8 11:27.148 +59.700 84.36 1:23.505 82.02

18 124 Callum Chadwick Yamaha R6 PI 700 Swadlincote - Derbyshire 7 10:15.322 +1 Lap 82.61 1:25.282 80.14

19 413 Rob Davis Honda CBR 600FX PI 700 Flash Bang Electrical 7 10:27.523 +1 Lap 81.24 1:26.712 78.58

 Best lap: 115  Will Bryant  - 1:16.626

DNFs

77 Daniel Jones Yamaha R6 PI 700 Emlyn Garage +8 Laps

  700  

1 10 Dave Irons Yamaha R6 700 Tom Warner Racing 8 10:15.016 92.97 1:15.772 91.64

2 888 Alex Jones Yamaha R6 700 TKRC WSC REPS Taylor Wimpey 8 10:15.167 +0.151 93.58 1:15.284 91.61

3 75 Russell Hynes Triumph Daytona 675 700 Melksham - Wiltshire 8 10:33.480 +18.464 90.42 1:17.909 88.97

4 191 David Young Suzuki GSXR 599 700 RJM Property Maintenance 8 10:34.731 +19.715 91.11 1:17.320 88.79

5 72 Adam Grosch Yamaha R6 700 ADS Racing 8 10:52.759 +37.743 88.61 1:19.506 86.34

6 7 Shaun Wynne Kawasaki ZX6R 700 SMW Racing 8 11:11.049 +56.033 87.22 1:20.766 83.99

7 175 Richard Leonard Suzuki GSXR 600 700 Uplands School of Motoring 8 11:11.262 +56.246 87.93 1:20.114 83.96

8 113 Chris Hayes-Adams Kawasaki ZX6 700 Uplands School of Motoring 7 10:25.583 +1 Lap 81.01 1:26.962 78.83

9 17 Gareth Williams Yamaha R6 700 www.brandgareth.co.uk 7 10:26.576 +1 Lap 81.86 1:26.061 78.70

 Best lap: 888  Alex Jones  - 1:15.284

DNFs

9 Andrew Sams Suzuki GSX-R600 700 Bikeworx / C&H Autos +8 Laps 84.32 1:23.544

  1300  

1 24 Richard Hughes BMW 1000 RR 1300 Mam Dad & Mugsy 8 10:11.150 93.96 1:14.980 92.22

2 141 Jason Hill Kawasaki ZX10R 1300 JT Racing 8 10:12.829 +1.679 94.07 1:14.891 91.96

3 116 Ade Walbridge Aprilia RSV4RF1000 1300 Three Bridges Racing/PCR Perfo 8 10:27.608 +16.458 91.26 1:17.192 89.80

4 30 William Moss Yamaha Fazer 1000 1300 Leominster - Herefordshire 8 10:43.310 +32.160 90.26 1:18.053 87.61

5 86 Danny Squire Kawasaki ZX10R 1300 Ali-Racing 8 11:03.750 +52.600 87.59 1:20.427 84.91

6 52 Paul Messenger Yamaha R1 1300 Specialist Lifting Solutions 8 11:16.693 +1:05.543 86.04 1:21.880 83.28

7 55 Lance Mascall BMW S1000RR 1000 1300 Acorns to Oaks 7 10:22.908 +1 Lap 82.70 1:25.189 79.17

8 69 Mark Atchison Yamaha YZF R1 1300 Mrs Lorraine Atchison 7 10:27.888 +1 Lap 82.70 1:25.189 78.54
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 Best lap: 141  Jason Hill  - 1:14.891

PI700 -  92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 83.08 mph

1300 -  92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED -  84.77 mph

700 -  92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 79.65 mph

No 7 - Shaun Wynne - JUMP START +10 SECONDS

No 11 - David Young - JUMP START +10 SECONDS

No 55 - Lance Mascall - JUMP START +10 SECONDS

No 115 - Will Bryant - NEW PI700 CLUB CLASS LAP RECORD
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Lap Time

  Adam Grosch  

START

1

2 1:19.928

3 1:21.377

4 1:21.042

5 1:19.775

6 1:19.506

7 1:20.021

8 1:20.721

  Ade Walbridge  

START

1

2 1:17.935

3 1:18.497

4 1:17.192

5 1:17.275

6 1:17.482

7 1:17.419

8 1:17.818

  Alex Jones  

START

1

2 1:16.498

3 1:15.284

4 1:16.038

5 1:15.383

6 1:15.630

7 1:17.269

8 1:16.648

  Andrew Sams  

Lap Time

START

1

2 1:23.544

3 1:24.286

4 1:24.107

5 1:25.219

  Andrew Thorne  

START

1

2 1:20.254

3 1:20.091

4 1:20.055

5 1:19.273

6 1:18.962

7 1:18.424

8 1:18.974

  Callum Chadwick  

START

1

2 1:26.868

3 1:26.204

4 1:26.634

5 1:28.579

6 1:25.615

7 1:25.282

  Callum Hill  

START

1

2 1:23.991

3 1:25.136

4 1:24.888

5 1:24.962

6 1:25.363

7 1:23.505

Lap Time

8 1:23.811

  Chris Hayes-Adams  

START

1

2 1:28.161

3 1:27.225

4 1:26.962

5 1:27.340

6 1:28.105

7 1:27.420

  Craig Crossley  

START

1

2 1:23.637

3 1:23.702

4 1:22.967

5 1:22.304

6 1:21.765

7 1:20.262

8 1:20.492

  Daniel Jones  

START

  Daniel Nelmes  

START

1

2 1:19.876

3 1:21.816

4 1:20.601

5 1:19.516
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Lap Time

6 1:18.985

7 1:19.140

8 1:18.760

  Danny Squire  

START

1

2 1:22.546

3 1:22.937

4 1:21.397

5 1:20.583

6 1:20.427

7 1:21.178

8 1:21.250

  Dave Irons  

START

1

2 1:16.555

3 1:15.772

4 1:15.966

5 1:15.808

6 1:16.109

7 1:17.036

8 1:16.432

  David Young  

START

1

1

2 1:18.922

2 1:18.734

3 1:19.329

3 1:19.494

4 1:18.843

4 1:18.901

5 1:18.556

5 1:18.187

6 1:17.877

6 1:19.343

7 1:17.320

7 1:19.559

8 1:17.368

8 1:18.668

Lap Time

  Dean Kennedy  

START

1

2 1:21.257

3 1:21.199

4 1:21.029

5 1:20.468

6 1:19.253

7 1:19.713

8 1:20.121

  Gareth Williams  

START

1

2 1:26.061

3 1:28.323

4 1:27.439

5 1:28.062

6 1:27.808

7 1:28.787

  Gary Rodwell  

START

1

2 1:19.131

3 1:18.301

4 1:18.882

5 1:18.487

6 1:19.497

7 1:18.450

8 1:18.750

  James McHardy  

START

1

2 1:17.198

3 1:18.417

4 1:18.399

5 1:16.969

6 1:17.815

7 1:17.047

8 1:18.435

Lap Time

  Jason Hill  

START

1

2 1:16.165

3 1:15.137

4 1:15.627

5 1:15.514

6 1:14.891

7 1:16.623

8 1:17.351

  Jason Turner  

START

  Joe Leighton  

START

1

2 1:23.507

3 1:24.060

4 1:23.226

5 1:22.885

6 1:22.620

7 1:23.461

8 1:22.746

  Jonathan Harrison  

START

1

2 1:20.830

3 1:21.974

4 1:19.459

5 1:18.938

6 1:18.814

7 1:18.391

8 1:18.007

  Lance Mascall  

START

1

2 1:25.189

3 1:26.251

4 1:26.417
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Lap Time

5 1:25.363

6 1:25.425

7 1:26.105

  Lee Meek  

START

1

2 1:25.828

3 1:25.844

4 1:23.943

5 1:22.680

6 1:23.192

7 1:22.756

8 1:22.407

  Mark Atchison  

START

1

2 1:25.189

3 1:28.129

4 1:27.660

5 1:27.700

6 1:27.826

7 1:30.943

  Nathan Hudson  

START

1

2 1:24.364

3 1:23.490

4 1:21.553

5 1:21.262

6 1:21.343

7 1:20.514

8 1:20.238

  Patrick Evans  

START

1

2 1:24.494

3 1:22.439

4 1:23.594

5 1:22.328

6 1:22.879

7 1:21.509

8 1:22.707

Lap Time

  Paul Messenger  

START

1

2 1:21.880

3 1:23.211

4 1:23.671

5 1:23.467

6 1:24.395

7 1:23.481

8 1:23.528

  Richard Barnett  

START

1

2 1:22.840

3 1:23.358

4 1:20.732

5 1:20.731

6 1:20.063

7 1:19.580

8 1:20.248

  Richard Hughes  

START

1

2 1:15.448

3 1:15.015

4 1:15.613

5 1:14.980

6 1:15.555

7 1:17.356

8 1:16.364

  Richard Leonard  

START

1

2 1:24.179

3 1:22.091

4 1:21.649

5 1:22.153

6 1:23.488

7 1:21.150

8 1:20.114

Lap Time

  Rob Davis  

START

1

2 1:28.008

3 1:27.623

4 1:26.712

5 1:27.167

6 1:27.879

7 1:28.775

  Russell Hynes  

START

1

2 1:18.393

3 1:18.275

4 1:18.195

5 1:18.631

6 1:17.993

7 1:18.911

8 1:17.909

  Shane Hodgkinson  

START

1

2 1:22.495

3 1:21.948

4 1:21.093

5 1:21.746

6 1:19.286

7 1:21.136

8 1:20.691

  Shaun Wynne  

START

1

2 1:20.766

3 1:22.250

4 1:21.155

5 1:22.432

6 1:22.327

7 1:22.247

8 1:21.740
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Lap Time

  Stew Toal  

START

1

2 1:24.958

3 1:22.279

4 1:23.418

5 1:21.378

6 1:21.172

7 1:20.879

8 1:20.914

  Will Bryant  

START

1

2 1:17.636

3 1:16.904

4 1:16.893

5 1:17.542

6 1:16.626

7 1:17.506

8 1:19.160

  William Moss  

START

1

2 1:20.686

3 1:21.184

4 1:19.333

5 1:18.609

6 1:18.845

7 1:18.084

8 1:18.053
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 29. 30. 31. 32. 33. 34. 35. 36. 37.

Start

Lap 1 24 10 141 888 21 116 75 115 11 191 68 7 30 61 146 54 72 33 9 52 65 86 62 16 101 124 175 94 48 45 55 4 217 17 113 69 413

Lap 2 24 141 10 888 21 116 115 75 11 191 68 7 30 61 54 72 146 33 52 9 86 62 65 45 16 101 175 94 48 124 55 217 4 69 17 113 413

Lap 3 24 141 10 888 21 115 116 75 11 68 191 54 30 7 61 72 146 33 52 86 45 9 62 65 16 175 94 48 101 217 124 55 4 69 17 113 413

Lap 4 24 141 10 888 115 21 116 75 11 68 191 30 54 61 7 72 146 33 45 86 62 52 65 9 175 16 94 48 217 101 4 124 55 69 17 113 413

Lap 5 24 141 10 888 115 21 116 75 11 68 191 30 54 61 72 146 7 33 45 86 62 52 65 175 16 48 9 94 217 101 4 55 124 69 17 113 413

Lap 6 24 141 888 10 115 21 116 75 191 11 68 30 54 61 72 146 7 45 33 86 62 65 52 175 16 48 217 94 4 101 55 124 69 17 113 413

Lap 7 24 141 888 10 115 21 116 75 191 68 11 30 54 61 72 146 45 7 33 62 86 65 175 48 217 52 16 94 4 101 55 124 113 17 413 69

Lap 8 24 141 10 888 115 21 116 75 191 68 11 30 61 54 146 72 45 33 7 62 86 65 175 217 48 16 94 52 4 101
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 2424 Richard Hughes 141141 Jason Hill 1010 Dave Irons

 - 2 - 888888 Alex Jones 115115 Will Bryant 2121 James McHardy

 - 3 - 116116 Ade Walbridge 7575 Russell Hynes 191191 David Young

 - 4 - 6868 Gary Rodwell 3030 William Moss 6161 Jonathan Harrison

 - 5 - 5454 Andrew Thorne 1111 David Young 146146 Dean Kennedy

 - 6 - 7272 Adam Grosch 4545 Daniel Nelmes 3333 Shane Hodgkinson

 - 7 - 6262 Richard Barnett 8686 Danny Squire 6565 Craig Crossley

 - 8 - 77 Shaun Wynne 175175 Richard Leonard 217217 Nathan Hudson

 - 9 - 4848 Stew Toal 1616 Joe Leighton 9494 Patrick Evans

 - 10 - 5252 Paul Messenger 44 Lee Meek 101101 Callum Hill

 - 11 - 124124 Callum Chadwick 5555 Lance Mascall 113113 Chris Hayes-Adams

 - 12 - 1717 Gareth Williams 413413 Rob Davis 6969 Mark Atchison

 - 13 - 99 Andrew Sams 7777 Daniel Jones


